commission within thirty (30) days of final approval of such resolution by the county legislative body, then the county 
election commission shall call an election on the question of whether or not the tax should be levied in accordance with 
the provisions of this section.   

(B) In any county having a population of not less than eight hundred twenty-five thousand (825,000) nor more than 
eight hundred thirty thousand (830,000) according to the 1990 federal census or any subsequent federal census, if there 
is a petition of ten percent (10%) of the qualified voters who voted in the county in the last gubernatorial election which 
is filed with the county election commission within thirty (30) days of final approval of such resolution by the county